NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #191285
January 03-06, 2020

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted for LX (an NBCUniversal Owned TV Stations network) by Morning Con-
sult, from January 3 to January 6, 2020 among a national sample of 2,200 U.S. based adults aged 18
to 73. The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of
plus or minus 2 percentage points.



Table Index

10

11

12

13

14

15

Table LX1: In your opinion, should voting be required for all Americans? . . . . ... ...
Table LX2: How satisfied are you with the American voting process for presidential candidates?

Table LX3: How satisfied are you with the tradition of lowa and New Hampshire casting the
first votes in the presidential primaries? . . . . . ... L

Table LX4: How well do you feel the early voting states, such as Iowa and New Hampshire,

Table LX5_1: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Convenience of polling places . . . . . . . .

Table LX5_2: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Availability to get time off work to vote

Table LX5_3: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Waiting times at polling places . . . . . . . .

Table LX5_4: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Ease of using voting booths . . . . . . . . ..

Table LX5_5: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Transportation to polling places . . . . . . .

Table LX5_6: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Whether my friends or family are voting

Table LX5_7: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Reminders to vote ahead of election day . . .

Table LX5_8: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not
you will cast a vote in the presidential election? Availability of early voting or absentee voting
IMmystate . . ... e e e e

Table LX6: Would you be more or less likely to vote for president if Election Day was held on
aweekend? . . ...

Table LX7: Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics . . . . . . ... .. ... ...

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



National Tracking Poll #191285, January, 2020
Table LX1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table LX1: In your opinion, should voting be required for all Americans?

Demographic Yes No Total N
Adults 48%  (1061) 52%  (1139) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 72% (97) 28% (38) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 53% (352) 47% (315) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54 47% (220) 53%  (246) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 43% (357) 57% (471) 827
Ethnicity: White 43%  (744) 57%  (977) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 62%  (217) 38%  (133) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 68%  (185) 2% (89) 274
Ethnicity: Other 64% (131) 36% (73) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 63%  (497) 37%  (297) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 36% (255) 64% (449) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 44%  (309) 56% (392) 701
4-Region: Northeast 48% (190) 52% (204) 394
4-Region: Midwest 42% (196) 58% (266) 462
4-Region: South 50% (412) 50% (412) 824
4-Region: West 50%  (262) 50% (258) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table LX2
Table LX2: How satisfied are you with the American voting process for presidential candidates?
Somewhat
Demographic Very satisfied satisfied Not very satisfied Not at all satisfied Total N
Adults 19%  (414) 43%  (940) 28%  (606) 1%  (241) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 14% (19) 45% (61) 30% (41) 10% (14) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 7%  (116) 42%  (282) 28%  (184) 13% (85) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  15% (72) 46% (213) 27% (124) 12% (58) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 21% (175) 41% (339) 29% (237) 9% (76) 827
Ethnicity: White 2%  (360) 43% (732 27%  (458) 0%  (172) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (56) 42%  (148) 27% (94) 15% (1) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 13% (34) 45%  (123) 33% (90) 10% (28) 274
Ethnicity: Other 10% (20) 2% (85) 29% (59) 20% (40) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 10% (83) 38% (303) 37% (298) 14% (110) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 12% (86) 2% (295) 30% (211) 16% (112) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 35% (244) 49% (341) 14% (97) 3% (18) 701
4-Region: Northeast 17% (68) 46%  (183) 26%  (103) 10% (40) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18% (83) 42% (196) 29% (135) 10% (48) 462
4-Region: South 20%  (164) 45%  (369) 24%  (200) 1% (92) 824
4-Region: West 19% (99) 37%  (192) 2%  (169) 12% (61) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #191285, January, 2020

Table LX3

Table LX3: How satisfied are you with the tradition of lowa and New Hampshire casting the first votes in the presidential primaries?

Somewhat
Demographic Very satisfied satisfied Not very satisfied Not at all satisfied
Adults 2%  (272) 47%  (1026) 29%  (639) 2%  (262) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 10% (13) 56% (75) 29% (39) 5% (7) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 12% (82) 46%  (304) 27%  (180) 15%  (101) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  10% (47) 46% (217) 31% (144) 12% (58) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 13% (111) 47% (387) 29% (242) 1% (87) 827
Ethnicity: White 3%  (221) 48%  (832) 28%  (491) 10%  (178) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (57) 49%  (171) 20% (71) 14% (50) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 1% (30) 39%  (108) 35% (96) 15% (41) 274
Ethnicity: Other 10% (21) 42% (87) 26% (53) 1% (44) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 10% (79) 46% (365) 32% (250) 12% (99) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 8% (59) 43% (302) 31% (219) 18% (124) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 19% (134) 51% (359) 24% (170) 6% (39) 701
4-Region: Northeast 14% (54) 48%  (189) 27%  (105) 12% (45) 394
4-Region: Midwest 12% (55) 44%  (202) 33%  (153) 1% (52) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (101) 47% (390 29% (240 1% (93) 824
4-Region: West 12% (62) 47% (245) 27% (141) 14% (72) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX4

Table LX4: How well do you feel the early voting states, such as lowa and New Hampshire, represent your views in the presidential primaries?

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not very well Not at all Total N
Adults 6% 123) 35%  (780) 3% (950) 16% (347 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 4% (5) 48% (65) 40% (54) 8% (1) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 0% (65) 37%  (245) 38%  (256) 15%  (100) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54 6% (26) 35% (165) 40% (184) 19% (91) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 3% (23) B%  (273) 49%  (402) 16%  (130) 827
Ethnicity: White 5%  (93) 35% (611 45%  (768) 14%  (249) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 9% (32) 39%  (138) 38%  (133) 13% (47) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 9% (25) 33% (90) 38% (105) 20% (54) 274
Ethnicity: Other 2% (4) 38% (78) 38% (77) 0% (44) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 6% (48) 37% (292) 45% (361) 12% (93) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 3% (18) 20%  (206) 3% (303) 25%  (177) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 8% (57) 40% (282) 1% (286) 1% (76) 701
4-Region: Northeast 8% (30) 37% (147) 41% (162) 14% (54) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (15) 34%  (159) 7%  (218) 15% (69) 462
4-Region: South 6%  (49) 35% (287 3% (358) 16%  (130) 824
4-Region: West 5% (28 36%  (187) 4%  (212) 18%  (94) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_1

Table LX5_1: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Convenience of polling places

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 45%  (990) 31%  (692) 9%  (205) 14%  (312) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 54% (72) 29% (39) 10% (14) 7% (10) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 51%  (337) 2%  (210) 7% (47) 1% (72) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  48% (225) 31% (143) 9% (44) 12% (55) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 39%  (319) 32%  (265) 1% (91) 18%  (152) 827
Ethnicity: White 43%  (747) 32%  (545) 0%  (172) 15%  (258) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 57% (199) 26% (90) 8% (28) 9% (33) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 48%  (131) 34%  (94) 6% (18) 12% (32) 274
Ethnicity: Other 56%  (113) 26% (53) 8% (15) 1% (23) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 52% (411) 31% (247) 7% (54) 10% (81) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 38% (265) 34% (238) 10% (73) 18% (128) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 45% (314) 30% (207) 1% (78) 15% (103) 701
4-Region: Northeast 45% (178) 34% (132) 7% (27) 15% (57) 394
4-Region: Midwest 40%  (183) 36%  (166) 1% (50) 14% (64) 462
4-Region: South 47% (388) 31% (256) 9% (76) 13% (104) 824
4-Region: West 47%  (242) 27%  (138) 10% (53) 17% (87) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_2

Table LX5_2: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Availability to get time off work to vote

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 2%  (708) 23%  (51) 15%  (327) 30%  (653) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 52% (70) 22% (29) 12% (16) 14% (19) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 a%  (276) 2%  (213) 12% (79) 15% (98) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  37% (173) 23% (106) 19% (87) 22% (100) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 1%  (176) 18%  (150) 16% (129 5%  (372) 827
Ethnicity: White 30%  (508) 2%  (384) 14%  (248) 34%  (582) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 42% (147) 27% (93) 14% (47) 18% (62) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 4%  (12) 27% (73) 18%  (48) 15% (41) 274
Ethnicity: Other 43% (88) 26% (53) 15% (31) 15% (31) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 39%  (311) 24%  (193) 13%  (105) 23%  (185) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 25% (179) 23% (162) 18% (126) 34% (238) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 31% (218) 22% (157) 14% (96) 33% (230) 701
4-Region: Northeast 25% (100) 26% (102) 15% (59) 33% (132) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (114) 23%  (106) 18% (83) 34%  (159) 462
4-Region: South 38% (317) 23% (191) 14% (113) 25% (203) 824
4-Region: West 34%  (177) 2%  (12) 14% (71) 31%  (159) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_3

Table LX5_3: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Waiting times at polling places

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 2%  (696) 33%  (717) 18%  (396) 18%  (390) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 41% (56) 28% (38) 26% (34) 5% (7) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 38%  (253) 36%  (243) 15% (99) 1% (71) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  38% (178) 31% (146) 16% (73) 15% (69) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 24%  (198) 31%  (255) 2% (172) 24%  (203) 827
Ethnicity: White 29% (495) 33% (562) 19% (329) 19% (336) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 47% (165) 23% (81) 19% (67) 10% (36) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 38% (105) 38% (104) 15% (40) 9% (25) 274
Ethnicity: Other 47% (96) 25% (51) 13% (27) 15% (30) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 36% (284) 33% (264) 19% (148) 12% (98) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 29%  (205) 2% (222) 18%  (128) 1%  (149) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 29%  (207) 33%  (231) 17%  (120) 20%  (143) 701
4-Region: Northeast 27% (106) 37% (144) 17% (65) 20% (79) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25% (115) 34%  (159) 24% (111) 16% (76) 462
4-Region: South 36% (295) 34% (280) 15% (128) 15% (122) 824
4-Region: West 35%  (180) 26%  (134) 18% (92) 22% (114) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_4

Table LX5_4: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Ease of using voting booths

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 43%  (951) 2%  (695) 10% (220 15%  (334) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 51% (69) 35% (46) 9% (12) 5% (7) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 46%  (309) 34%  (227) 8% (52) 12% (79) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  47% (219) 29% (134) 10% (48) 14% (65) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 38% (317) 31% (256) 11% (95) 19% (159) 827
Ethnicity: White 0%  (719) 32%  (546) 0%  (175) 16%  (281) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 52% (183) 24% (83) 8% (29) 15% (54) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 45% (123 35%  (97) 0% (26) 10% (28) 274
Ethnicity: Other 53%  (109) 26% (52) 9% (18) 12% (24) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 51% (402) 31% (244) 7% (59) 11% (89) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 35% (247) 32% (223) 12% (86) 21% (149) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 43% (302) 33% (228) 1% (76) 14% (95) 701
4-Region: Northeast 43% (169) 33% (128) 7% (28) 17% (69) 394
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (173) 35%  (161) 13% (61) 15% (68) 462
4-Region: South 49% (400) 31% (253) 9% (76) 12% (95) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (210) 29%  (153) 1% (55) 20%  (102) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_5

Table LX5_5: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Transportation to polling places

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 28% (611) 27%  (591) 18%  (390) 28%  (607) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 36% (48) 45% (60) 13% (18) 6% (8) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 36%  (243) 29% (191) 18% (119) 17% (114) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  30% (141) 30% (138) 16% (74) 24% (113) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 20%  (165) 2%  (179) 19%  (159) 39%  (325) 827
Ethnicity: White 25% (427) 26% (446) 18% (310) 31% (538) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 47% (163) 22% (76) 18% (63) 14% (47) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 37% (101) 35% (96) 17% (45) 12% (32) 274
Ethnicity: Other 41% (84) 24% (49) 17% (35) 18% (37) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 35%  (277) 31%  (249) 13%  (106) 20%  (162) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 2%  (154) 24% (171) 2%  (150) 2%  (229) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 26%  (180) 24% (171) 19%  (134) 31%  (216) 701
4-Region: Northeast 24% (96) 30% (119) 14% (54) 32% (124) 394
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (107) 26% (119) 21% (99) 30% (137 462
4-Region: South 31% (256) 27% (225) 16% (135) 25% (208) 824
4-Region: West 29%  (152) 25%  (128) 20%  (103) 27%  (138) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_6

Table LX5_6: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Whether my friends or family are voting

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 14%  (303) 7%  (375) 24%  (522) 45%  (1000) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 23% (31) 26% (34) 27% (36) 24% (32) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 19%  (130) 23%  (154) 2%  (154) 34% (229 667
Generation X: Age 39-54 13% (61) 18% (86) 24% (113) 44% (206) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 9% (78) 1% (88) 24% (201) 56% (460) 827
Ethnicity: White %  (190) 15%  (251) 24%  (419) 50%  (861) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 25% (86) 17% (58) 26% (92) 32% (113) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 21% (57) 33% (91) 16% (43) 30% (83) 274
Ethnicity: Other 27% (56) 16% (33) 29% (59) 28% (56) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 18% (146) 20% (157) 23% (182) 39% (310) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (48) 16% (113) 26% (180) 52% (363) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 16%  (109) 15%  (106) 2%  (160) 47%  (326) 701
4-Region: Northeast 8% (33) 24% (93) 23% (89) 45% (178) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9% (40) 16% (72) 27%  (123) 49%  (228) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (134) 7%  (139) 2% (192) 44%  (359) 824
4-Region: West 18% (96) 14% (71) 23%  (119) 45%  (235) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5 7

Table LX5_7: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?
Reminders to vote ahead of election day

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 31%  (675) 30%  (666) 18%  (405) 2% (454) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 48% (65) 30% (40) 10% (13) 2% (16) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 36%  (243) 34%  (225) 17% (114) 13% (85) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  32% (148) 29% (136) 22% (101) 17% (81) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 25%  (205) 28%  (232) 19%  (158) 28%  (233) 827
Ethnicity: White 27% (472) 30% (521) 20% (336) 23% (393) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 44%  (154) 28% (98) 14% (50) 14% (47) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 43% (118) 28% (77) 17% (47) 12% (32) 274
Ethnicity: Other 41% (84) 33% (68) 1% (22) 15% (30) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 39%  (313) 30%  (235) 16%  (125) 5%  (122) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 21% (149) 33% (232) 21% (145) 25% (180) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 30%  (213) 28%  (199) 19%  (135) 2%  (153) 701
4-Region: Northeast 27% (108) 30% (116) 18% (72) 25% (97) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25% (113) 30%  (139) 25% (115) 20% (95) 462
4-Region: South 33% (268) 32% (268) 17% (139) 18% (149) 824
4-Region: West 36%  (185) 28%  (143) 15% (78) 22% (113) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX5_8

Table LX5_8: How important are each of the following factors in determining whether or not you will cast a vote in the presidential election?

Availability of early voting or absentee voting in my state

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Demographic Very important important important important Total N
Adults 37%  (820) 30%  (670) 16%  (353) 16%  (357) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 36% (48) 38% (51) 20% (26) 6% 9) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 37%  (245) 34%  (228) 7% (115) 12% (79) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  38% (175) 33% (155) 14% (66) 15% (70) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 38%  (315) 25%  (210) 15%  (125) 1%  (178) 827
Ethnicity: White 37%  (630) 30%  (510) 16%  (276) 18%  (305) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48% (169) 25% (86) 17% (60) 10% (34) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 36% (99) 39%  (108) 16% (43) 9% (25) 274
Ethnicity: Other 45% (91) 25% (51) 17% (34) 13% (27) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 43% (341) 30% (235) 17% (131) 11% (87) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 30% (211) 29% (207) 18% (124) 23% (163) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 38% (268) 33% (229) 14% (98) 15% (106) 701
4-Region: Northeast 24% (96) 36% (143) 15% (60) 24% (94) 394
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (140) 30%  (138) 21% (97) 19% (87) 462
4-Region: South 0%  (334) 2%  (260) 14%  (18) 4%  (12) 824
4-Region: West 48% (251 25%  (128) 15% (78) 12% (63) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX6

Table LX6: Would you be more or less likely to vote for president if Election Day was held on a weekend?

Much more Somewhat Neither more Somewhat less
Demographic likely more likely nor less likely likely Much less likely Total N
Adults 20%  (438) 13%  (287) 61% (1343) 3% (59) 3% (73) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 40%  (54) 26%  (35) 30%  (40) 2% (3) 2% (3) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 31%  (204) 19%  (129) 44% (291 2% (15) 4%  (28) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54  19%  (89) 14%  (63) 61%  (286) 4% (18) 2% (10) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 n%  (89) 7%  (55) 77%  (640) 2% (21) 3% (23) 827
Ethnicity: White 16%  (273) 12%  (204) 66% (1140) 3% (52) 3% (52) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 40%  (140) 15%  (51) 4% (144) 3% (1) 1% (5 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 33%  (89) 2%  (57) 4%  (113) — (1) 5% (13) 274
Ethnicity: Other 37%  (76) 2%  (25) 44%  (90) 3% (6) 4% (7) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 28%  (220) 15%  (115) 53%  (423) 3% (21) 2% (14) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 13%  (88) 14%  (97) 65%  (456) 3% (21) 6%  (43) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 18%  (129) 1% (74 66%  (465) 2% (17) 2% (16) 701
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (63) 14%  (56) 65%  (258) 1% (4) 3% (13) 394
4-Region: Midwest 16%  (76) 13%  (59) 61%  (283) 6%  (26) 4% (18) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (184) 13% (1) 58%  (481) 3% (23) 3% (26) 824
4-Region: West 2%  (115) 12% (61) 62%  (322) 1% (6) 3% (16) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table LX7
Table LX7: Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
The Senate should not decide
The Senate should move forward President Trump’s fate and allow
with a full impeachment trial of voters to decide in November
President Trump ahead of the whether Trump should remain in
Demographic 2020 presidential election office Total N
Adults 55%  (1200) 45%  (1000) 2200
Generation Z: 18-22 68% (91) 32% (43) 134
Millennial: Age 23-38 62% (413) 38% (254) 667
Generation X: Age 39-54 51% (239) 49% (227) 466
Boomers: Age 55-73 49%  (408) 51% (419) 827
Ethnicity: White 49%  (850) 51%  (872) 1722
Ethnicity: Hispanic 69% (243) 31% (107) 349
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 77% (212) 23% (63) 274
Ethnicity: Other 68% (138) 32% (66) 204
PID: Dem (no lean) 83% (660) 17% (134) 794
PID: Ind (no lean) 54% (382) 46% (323) 704
PID: Rep (no lean) 23% (158) 77% (543) 701
4-Region: Northeast 58% (229) 2% (165) 394
4-Region: Midwest 53% (246) 47% (216) 462
4-Region: South 51%  (424) 49%  (400) 824
4-Region: West 58% (301) 42% (219) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 134 6%

Millennial: Age 23-38 667 30%
Generation X: Age 39-54 466 21%
Boomers: Age 55-73 827 38%

N 2095
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 794 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 704 32%
PID: Rep (no lean) 701 32%

N 2200
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%

N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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